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Tariff Notice No. 1968/79—Applications for Approval
Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:
Rates of Duty .
Appn|  Tariff Goods Part
No. Item I
B.P. MFN, l Gen. Ref.
. Such rate not exceeding
3202 | 32.09.06 | Plastisol primer 229p plastic primer and unichrome compound 25% A 10.8
4171-514. Products imparting a rubbery effect on surfaces for | as the Minister may in any case direct
dishwashing machines
3203 32.12.03 | “Stag” pipe jointing paste, for use in jointing all pipes. This paste will Free Free
withstand attack by Benzol, Benzine, Petrol, and other chemicals at
high temperature and pressure
Such rate not exceeding
3204 | 34.02.00 | Afilan PS and PS type 237, polyvinyl alcohol derivatives, used as % .. 25% 10.8
preparation agents for spinning synthetic fibres as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceedmg
3205 | 34.02.00 | Atlas G3694, a polyoxyethylene stearyl ether, for use in making hand 25% 10.8
lotions as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
3206 | 34.02.00 | Emulgade F, a colloidal dispersion of cetyl stearyl alcohol, sodium % .. A 10.8
cetyl stearyl sulphate and non-ionogenic emulsifiers as the Minister may in any case direct
. Such rate not exceeding
3207 | 34.02.00 | Emulgin BZ, a fatty alcohol polyglycolether of basic saturated fatty 25% 10.8
alcohols as the Minister may in any case dlrect
Such rate not exceeding
3208 | 34.02.00 | Emulsifier KOG, an oleic acid ester of an ether alcohol 25% 10.8
as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
3209 | 34.02.00 | Ethoxylated hydrogenated lanolin, for use in the manufacture of clear 25% 25% 10.8
gel hairdressing as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
3210 | 34.02.00 [ Genapol LRT, a tricthanolamine salt of lauryl sulphuric acid ester 25% 25% 10.8
(609, active matter) as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
3211 | 34.02.00 | Leomine KP, a quaternary fatty acid derivative .. 25% 25% 10.8
as the Minister may in any case direct
Such rate not exceeding
3212 | 34.02.00 | Texapon CS paste, a blend of fatty alcohol sulphates containing 56 %, 25% . 25% 10.8
to 58% active substance, used for making cream hair dyes, an as the Minister may in any case direct
shampoos
Such rate not exceeding
3213 { 34.02.00 | Wetting Agent DS 4392, for use in the manufacture of Paraquat 25% 10.8
weedkillers as the Minister may in any case dlrect
Such rate not exceeding
3214 | 38.19.99 | Dussek Flooding Compound, used in the manufacture of self-support- % .. A 10.8
ing aerial-type polythene insulated and sheathed telecommunication | as the Minister may in any case direct
cable
Such rate not exceeding
3215 | 38.19.99 | Polyethylene Glycol 400 Distearate .. .. 25% 10.8
as the Mxmster may in any case direct
3216 | - 48.07.91 | Paper, photo-sensitive, coated on one side with zinc oxide, in sizes Free Free .
36 in. x48 in., for use in producing prints by the electrograph process
3217 | 84.05.00 | Steam turbmes, operating on steam at 285 p.s.i. with speeds to 8000 Free 20% 25% 10.2
r.p.m. and ratings to 4000 H.P., for use as prime movers for pumps
and compressors
3218 | 84.13.00 | Burners, gas/oil combination, suited for all types of boilers and furnaces Free 20% 25% 10.2
3219 | 84.16.09 | “Advance A300” label gumming and dispensing machine . Free 209% 25% 10.2
3220 | 84.17.29 | “Hydro-clave” combination washer/sterilisers, for cleanmg and Free 20% 25% 10.2
sterilising instruments or glassware. These machines have automatic,
4 stage cycle which,
(a) circulates germicidal chemicals,
(b) washes and rinses,
(c) applies steam, and
(d) applies dry heat.
3221 | 85.12.09 | Outflow heaters, for heating heavy grades of fuel oil to reduce the Free 20% 25% 10.2

viscosity to a pomt at which it can be pumped to oil burners

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 September 1968.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of August 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Import Control Regulations 1964

NOTICE is hereby given that the Minister of Customs has directed that the Tariff item listed below, which is included in Item
Code 50.105, is withdrawn from Appendix XII of the 1968/9 Import Licensing Schedule and will not be considered by the
Emergency Protection Authority.

Ttem Code
Ex 50.105
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of August 1968.

F

Tariff Item
54.01.00 ...

Description

Flax, raw or processed but not spun; flax tow and waste (including pulled or garnetted rags).

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.



